$295,000 - 2122 15th Street, Bremerton

MLS® #2365890

$295,000

3 Bedroom, 1 Bathroom, 808 sqft
Residential on 0.04 Acres

Bremerton, Bremerton, WA

Cute and cozy 3 bedroom home with new
wall-to-wall laminate flooring throughout the
house, beautiful gray marbled-like countertops
in the kitchen, and a large double door
stainless steel refrigerator. Large separate
laundry area with front load washer and dryer.
The laundry area can double as bonus space.
Vinyl windows were installed in 2019. Short
distance to the PSNS gates and Bremerton
Ferry Terminal. Close to shopping, bus lines,

park, and schools.

Built in 1930

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

2365890
$295,000
$217,000
$269

3

1

1

808

0.04

1930
Residential
Single Family Residence
Sold

Community Information

Address

2122 15th Street




Area 148 - West Bremerton

Subdivision Bremerton
City Bremerton
County Kitsap
State WA

Zip Code 98312
Amenities

Parking None
Interior

Interior Features  Water Heater
Appliances Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)
Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood
Lot Description Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Bremerton #100c
Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 122
Cumulative Days on Market 122
Days on Website 81



